SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 18045/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2012 in WPC No.6742/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, A.S.G. Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. Mr. S. Nand Kumar, Adv. Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master