SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31726/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2012 in WPC No.6742/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.

Mr. Karmendar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application No.2 is filed praying that Respondent No.2 (since deceased) be deleted from the arrary of parties of special leave petition. From the office report it appears that wife and children of above-mentioned Respondent No.2 are already on record.

In the circumstances, the application is allowed, prayed for.

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna] Court Master