

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.31726/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.(mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter to retain its position on the scheduled date.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.12.04
10:47:02 IST
Reason: