

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31726/2012

(Against the final order dated 23/01/2012 in WP(C)No.6742/2000
passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vanshdeep Dlamia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Phaddher, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sailendra Sharma, Adv.

For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter tomorrow i.e. on 16th December,
2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.12.15

17:23:03 IST

Reason:

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar