SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34727/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRY (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34729/2016

SLP(C) No. 34730/2016

SLP(C) No. 34728/2016

SLP(C) No. 35121/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 34727,34729 and 35121/2016

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 34728/2016

Fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of the sole respondent to be taken/furnished within two weeks' time, as last opportunity and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 34730/2016

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar