w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2012 in WP(C) No. 6742/2000 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. ASHOKA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140907/2018 - FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.140909/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.6/2015 - FOR INTERVENTION; and, IA No.148124/2018 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

WITH

SLP(C) No.35120/2016 (XIV)

(IA No.1/2016 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34727/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34729/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34730/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34728/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 35121/2016 (XIV)

(IA No.1/2016 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.

Mr. Vashant Bharani, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Shiv Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Yati Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

Mr. Harkirat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.11.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER