## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2012 in WP(C) No.6742/2000 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. ASHOKA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140907/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.140909/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.6/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.148124/2018 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

## WITH

SLP(C) No.34727/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.34729/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.34730/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.34728/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.35121/2016 (XIV) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 35120/2016 (XIV) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016)

Date: 20-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Yati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

Mr. Harkirat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2, list the matter after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS